

KOLHAN UNIVERSITY CHAIBAŠA, WEST SINGHBHUM Jharkhand. Pin : 833202 Phone No. 06582-255274 Email :registrarku2009@gmail.com

Date: 21/12/22

OFFICE ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to grant 300 (Three hundred) days E.L. for encashment of leave to Sri Dinesh Kumar, retired 3rd grade staff of Singhbhum College, Chandil.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Dated: 21/12/22

by to : 1. Person concerned.

- 2. The Principal, Singhbhum College Chandil.
- Finance Officer Kolhan University, Chaibasa.
- Asstt. to VC/PVC/FA for information to VC/PVC/FA, K.U. Chaibasa.
- 5. Concerned Asstt. Kolhan University Website.
- 6. In file.

(Prof. Jayant Shekhar) Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

R.OFFICE NEW PC SYSTEM/D.DRIVE/A.SINKU/ December-2022